Selectmen to sell and dispose of a quantity of old lead pipe,
old stoves in the Town Hall buildings, and old discarded ma-
chinery, all unfit for further use by the Town, or do or act in
any way relative thereto.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($1500.00) for the installation of toilets in the Town Hall
building, or do or act in any way relative thereto.

Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the
Selectmen to sell the Town Infirmary, or any portion of the
land and building's comprising the Town Infirmary, or auth-

[...]

propriate the sum of One Thousand Seventy-eight Dollars and
Twenty-two cents ($1078.22) for an unpaid 1941 bill under
Chapter 81 Highway account, or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 14. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-
five Dollars ($2725.00) for the purchase of a new Forest Fire
Truck, or do or act in any way relative thereto.

Articte 15. To see if the Town will vote to authorize and
empower the Town Treasurer, with the advice and consent of
the Selectmen, to sell and assign any tax lien now or hereafter

[...]

TO SELL OLD PIPE, MACHINERY AND STOVES.

Article 7. Voted: on motion of Selectman Crockett to
sell a quantity of old lead pipe, old stoves in Town Hall build-
ing, and old discarded machinery.

TOWN HALL TOILETS.

Article 8. Voted: on motion of Selectman Charles R.
Stuart that the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($1500.00) be raised and appropriated for the installation of
toilets in Town Hall building. He stated that several estimates
had been obtained.

TO SELL TOWN INFIRMARY.

Article 9. Voted: on motion of Selectman Stuart that
the Selectmen be authorized to sell or convey the Town In-

[...]

an annual town meeting on such bill under a 1941 Legislative
act. Daniel H. Bates, Walter Allen, George A. Whittemore
and Selectman Crockett among the speakers on this article.

NEW FOREST FIRE TRUCK.

Article 14. Voted: on motion of Forest Fire Warden
Walter J. Stank to raise and appropriate the sum of Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($2725.00)
for the purchase of a new forest fire truck.

TO SELL TAX LIEN.

Article 15. On motion of Selectman Stuart it was voted:
That the Town Treasurer, with the advice and consent of the
Selectmen, be and is hereby authorized to sell and assign any
tax lien now or hereafter held by the town and/or bargain, sell

[...]

qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at
the Town Hall, in said Upton on Friday, the Twenty-second

day of May, punctually, at eight o'clock afternoon, then and
there to act on the following article:

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to raise and/or
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-
two Dollars and Ninety Cents ($2222.90) in accordance with
General Laws, Chapter 44, Section 64, for payment of certain
1941 Highway bills for materials and supplies, and to provide
payment from available funds in the hands of the Treasurer,
or do or act in any manner relating thereto.

And you are directed to serve this warrant by posting

[...]

gagement to attend the Massachusetts City Solicitors1 and
Town Counsels' Association meeting, he submitted a three-
page report concerning contents of the article to be acted upon
which was read by the Town Clerk.

UNPAID 1941 HIGHWAY BILLS.

Article 1. Selectman Charles R. Stuart motioned that
the sum of Two Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-two
Dollars and Ninety Cents ($2222.90) be appropriated from
available funds in the hands of the Treasurer to pay certain
1941 Highway bills and it was seconded.

Merrill S. White moved to amend the motion. His
amendment called for "dividing the hall." It was explained
during a discussion that a divided vote would be taken on the

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the
Selectmen to compromise and settle, and to enter into a com-
promise agreement in writing with the Town Counsel, the
Executor under the will of Ella W. Risteen, the appellants and
their attorney authorizing the Executor to pay the sum of

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) jointly to the appel-
lants, to settle the case now pending in the Superior Court of
Hartford County, Connecticut, relative to the Will of Ella W.
Risteen, late of Hartford, or do or act in any manner relating
thereto.

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to accept the gifts